Docket No.: 01-1782-01 & 02 05-10-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

|--|--|--|--|--|

Tab settings → → ▼	i050		
Name of conveying party(ies): John Hunter	Name: Randall S. Berens & Michael J. Sullivan		
4.29.02 Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) □ Yes ☒ No	Address: 3935 Abella Street, La Crescenta, CA 91214 and 1115 North Old Mill Road, Azusa, CA 91702,		
	respectively		
3. Nature of conveyance:	respectively		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.: CA		
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP:		
Execution Date: April 2, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/136,909 February 9, 2001 60/291,491 May 16, 2001			
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2		
Name: John E. Wagner, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00		
Registration No. 17,496	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
Address: 3541 Ocean View Boulevard			
05/09/2002 TBIAZ1 00000134 29136909	Additionized to be small got		
01 FC:581	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Glendale State/Prov. CA	23-0083		
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 91208			
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document. John E. Wagner	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy A//G/OZ Signature A true house and		
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments, and		

PATENT **REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0980** ORIGINAL

Attorney's Docket Nos. 01-1782-01 & 02

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I. JOHN HUNTER, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have

invented new and useful improvements in a RACKET STRING STRAIGHTENER

(design) for which an application for United States Design Patent having Serial No.

29/136,909 and filed February 9, 2001;

WHEREAS, I, JOHN HUNTER, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have a

provisional patent application for RACKET STRING ALIGNMENT TOOL having Serial

No. 60/291,491 filed May 16, 2001;

WHEREAS, RANDALL S. BERENS and MICHAEL G. SULLIVAN, hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring all the ASSIGNORS right, title and

interest in and to said inventions, said applications and in and to any Letters Patent

which may be granted and issued thereafter in the United States and throughout the

world:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00),

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

1

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0981 acknowledged, I, the above named inventor, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, the inventions and all improvements thereon in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor; and agree without additional consideration to execute said above described application, and any applications or divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, or any other documents now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned; and

The Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue the said United States Patents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR

John Hunter

Executed this _____ day of _____, 2002 at _____ City and State

ACCEPTED

Randall S. Berens & Michael G. Sullivan

John Jamber

Executed this 2 day of April, 2002 at Ausa City and State

I:\Patent\DB Electronics\01-02.Assignment

RECORDED: 04/29/2002

4

PATENT REEL: 012864 FRAME: 0982